TECH DATA SHEET 2015410/07/15
305
M5 3/2 NC Sol/spring 0,13 Single M/48/MAZ***
M5 3/2 NC Sol/spring 0,31 ... 0,9 Manifold DM/48/MAZ***/T‡
G1/8 3/2 NC Sol/spring 0,14 Single M/49/MAZ***
G1/8 3/2 NC Sol/spring 0,31 ... 0,9 Manifold DM/49/MAZ***/T‡
Miniature 22 mm normally open
and normally closed models

Voltage tolerance: ±10%
Rating: 100% E.D.
Inlet orifice: 1,0 mm or 1,6 mm
Electrical connection: 22 mm Industrial Standard*
Protection class: IP 65 (DIN 40 050) with plug fitted
Cable entry: Pg 9
Manual override: Screwdriver operated, memory type, standard
*Form B electrical connections available – please refer to data sheets.
M/48, M/49 DM/48/*/T‡, DM/49/*T‡
N = number of stations
Size Function kg Mounting Model
1,0 mm orifice (low power) 1,6 mm orifice
Actuation
1,0 mm orifice (low power) 1,6 mm orificeVoltage
Code Power Coil Code Power Coil
12 V d.c. 12J 2 W QM/48/12J/21
24 V d.c. 13J 2 W QM/48/13J/21
24 V 50/60 Hz 14J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/14J/21
110/120 V 50/60 Hz 18J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/18J/21
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 19J 6/5 VA QM/48/19J/21
82J 7,5 W QM/48/82J/21
83J 6 W QM/48/83J/21
84J 12/8 VA QM/48/84J/21
88J 12/8 VA QM/48/88J/21
89J 12/8 VA QM/48/89J/21